On recommendations of Audit Committee, the Board has appointed M/s. S 
K Agarwal & Associates (Mem. No:7880) to audit the Cost Accounts of the 
Company for the financial year 2020-21. Further the Board recommended for 
Members’ approval remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) annually inclusive of out of pocket expenses payable to the 
Cost Auditor for the financial year 2020-21. Accordingly, a resolution seeking 
member’s approval for the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor forms part 
of the Notice convening the Annual General Meeting.